
IIBPHL ■ 
TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD PHILIPPINES Certificate No. PHP QMS 2193 0061 

21 February 2025 

ATTN: MS. JASICA KYLA M. ALEJO 

Business Development Group Executive 

SMX CONVENTION CENTER MANILA 

Email: jasica.alejo@smxcc.com.ph 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) No. 2025.02.046 

REQUIREMENTS: LEASE OF VENUE FOR THE PHILIPPINE MOTORCYCLE TOURISM (PMT) 

SUPPORT TO FEDERATIONS' NATIONAL EVENTS "UNITED WOMEN 

WHO RIDE MOTOBLITZ 2025" 

The Tourism Promotions Board Philippines {TPBPHL), through its Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) intends to procure the Lease of Venue for the Philippine Motorcycle Tourism (PMT) 

Support to Federations' National Events "United Women Who Ride Motoblitz 2025". The 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is THREE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (PhP300,000.00). 

Financial proposal in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected. 

The procurement of the requirement shall be undertaken thru Section SO (a) - Direct 

Contracting in accordance with the provisions of Annex "H" of the revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations of the Republic Act No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government 

Procurement Law. 

The TPBPHL through the BAC Secretariat is inviting the SMX CONVENTION CENTER MANILA 

to submit a quotation for the Lease of Venue for the Philippine Motorcycle Tourism (PMT) 

Support to Federations' National Events "United Women Who Ride Motoblitz 2025". The 

complete details of the requirements are provided in the Technical Specifications attached 

hereto. 

Please submit your quotation together with the duly accomplished Technical Compliance 

and the relevant documents enumerated below to the email address 

bhong ducusinn@tpb.gov.ph / bac sec@tpb.gov.ph no later than 26 February 2025 at 5:00 

PM. 

Following are the relevant documents: 

1. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate

2. Mayor's/ Business Permit

3. BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR FORM 2303)

For any clarification, you may send an email to the BAC Secretariat at the addresses stated 

above. 

TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD PHILIPPINES 
6th Floor, Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive, Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City, 1300 Philippines 

Tel: +63 2 8525.9318 to 27 • Fax: +63 2 8521.6165 / 8525.3314 • Email: info@tpb.gov.ph • Website: www.tpb.gov.ph THE PHILIPPINES 
BACONC PILIPINAS 



Please be informed that the Tourism Promotions Board is evaluating our suppliers' 
performance based on these criteria: Quality (40%}, Cost (25%}, Timeliness (25%), and 
Customer Service (10%). 

Thank you very much. 

JANE G. IL A�AJJCA 
Actin ad, � 
Procurement Management Division 
Finance Department 

Quotation No. TPB RFQ 2025-02-046 

PR No. 2025.02.027 








